AMENDMENTS TO LB 1090

Introduced by Education

1	1. On page 3, line 12, after " <u>preference</u> " insert " <u>in the</u>
2	following order of priority"; strike beginning with "Service" in
3	line 13 through " <u>(b)</u> " in line 15; in line 15 strike the first " <u>in</u> "
4	and insert " <u>located within the boundaries of</u> "; in line 17 strike
5	"; and" and insert " <u>or located within the boundaries of a census</u>
6	tract in which fifty percent or more of the children fall under
7	the poverty threshold as defined by the United States Department of
8	<u>Agriculture;</u> "; in line 18 strike " <u>(c)</u> " and insert " <u>(b)</u> " and strike
9	" <u>in school districts</u> "; in line 19 strike the underscored period
10	and insert " <u>; and</u> "; and after line 19 insert the following new
11	subdivision:
12	"(c) Service institutions that currently participate in

13 the Summer Food Service Program.".